Liability Disclaimer For Mourners Carrying Coffins

St Dennis Parish Council does not provide liability insurance for the protection of individuals, who may participate in the carrying of coffins within St Dennis Cemetery.

In consideration for your participation in said Pall Bearing, all individuals, do hereby release and forever discharge St Dennis Parish Council, its officers, and employees, from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands for, upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury, which hereafter may be sustained by participating in the carrying of a coffin.

This release extends and applies to, and also covers and includes, all unknown, unforeseen, unanticipated and unsuspected injuries, damages, loss and liability and the consequences thereof, as well as those now disclosed and known to exist. That releases shall not extend to claims, demands, injuries, or damages which are known or unsuspected to exist at this time, to the person executing such release, are hereby expressly waived.

I hereby agree on behalf of my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, to indemnify St Dennis Parish Council, its officers, and employees, from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands for, upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury, which hereafter may be sustained by participating in the carrying of a coffin.

Name of Individual (Print)	
Address	Phone
 Signature	 Date

All participants must complete this Liability Disclaimer to be eligible to participate in the carrying of a coffin within the cemetery grounds.

Return completed Form to:

St Dennis Parish Council, ClayTAWC Building, Fore Street, St Dennis, PL26 8AF.

Or email to: clerk@stdennisparishcouncil.org.uk